REQUEST FOR QUOTE # 19571
RFQ # 19571
ENG
Quotation Due By:
Bid Due Time:
11/13/2015
10:00:00 AM
REPLY TO:

Technical support:
Refer to inside back cover.
Ordering Information
Typical Part No. ➤ 70 1 2 A D GZ
1. Basic Series:
70 = 7000 series electropneumatic timing relay
2. Operation:
1 = On-delay 3 = On-delay, off-delay (double head)
2 = Off-delay
3. Contact Arrangement:
2 = 2PDT (2 form C) **4 = 4PDT (4 form C)
4. Coil Voltage:
AC Coils DC Coils
A = 120VAC, 60 Hz.; 110VAC, 50Hz. M = 28VDC
B = 240VAC, 60 Hz.; 220VAC, 50Hz. N = 48VDC
C = 480VAC, 60 Hz. O = 24VDC
D = 550VAC, 60 Hz. P = 125VDC
E = 24VAC, 60 Hz. Q = 12VDC
F = 127VAC, 50 Hz. R = 60VDC
G = 240VAC, 50Hz. S = 250VDC
H = 12VAC, 60 Hz. T = 550VDC
K = Dual voltage (combines A & B) U = 16VDC
L = Special AC coils (L1, L2, etc.) V = 32VDC
W = 96VDC
Y = 6VDC
Z = 220VDC
X = Special DC coils (X1, X2, etc.)
5. Timing Range:
Models 7012, 7022 & 7024 †Models 7014 & 7032
A = .1 to 1 sec. For model 7032 specify separate time
B = .5 to 5 sec. range code for each head. Example: AB.
C = 1.5 to 15 sec. Any two ranges may be selected.
D = 5 to 50 sec. A = .2 to 2 sec.
E = 20 to 200 sec. B = .7 to 7 sec.
F = 1 to 10 min. C = 2 to 20 sec.
H = 3 to 30 min. D = 10 to 100 sec.
I = 6 to 60 min. E = 30 to 300 sec.
J = 3 to 120 cyc. F = 1.5 to 15 min.
K = 1 to 300 sec. H = 3 to 30 min.
6. Options:
A1 = Single quick-connect terminals (note 4). K = Explosion-proof Enclosure (note 1).
A2 = Double quick-connect terminals (note 4). L = Auxiliary Switch, instant transfer. 7012 only (notes 2 & 6).
B = Plug-in connectors (note 4). LL = Two Aux. Switches, instant transfer. On Model 7014 Factory Installed Only. (notes 2 & 6)
GZ = Enclosure with bottom knockouts (note 1). M = Dust-tight Gasketing (notes 4 & 5).
H2 = Hermetically sealed enclosure, 8 pin solder (notes 1 & 4). P = Octal Plug Adapter. Can be combined only with options l1,l2. M, S, X, or Y1. (note 4).
H3 = Hermetically sealed enclosure, 8 pin octal (notes 1 & 4). S = Dial Stops.
H4 = Hermetically sealed enclosure, 8 screw terminal block (notes 1 & 4). T = Auxiliary Switch, two-step timing (notes 2 & 6).
*H6 = Hermetically sealed enclosure, 11 pin solder (notes 1 & 4). V = Transient/Surge Protection (for DC coil voltage only).
*H7 = Hermetically sealed enclosure, 11 pin octal (notes 1 & 4). W = Watertight Enclosure (note 1).
*H8 = Hermetically sealed enclosure, 11 screw terminal block (notes 1 & 4). X = Panelmount includes hardware and adjustment for horizontal operation (note 4)
l1 = Tamper-proof Cap, opaque black (Cannot be combined with Option X). Y1 = Horizontal calibration, for horizontal operation without panelmounting (note 4).
l2 = Tamper-proof Cap, transparent (Cannot be combined with Option X). Y2 = Horizontal calibration, with Compensating Spring for vertical operation (note 4).
Notes:
1. Cannot be combined with B, P or X Options
2. Cannot be combined with B, P or Y2 Options
3. Cannot be combined with GZ, H, l1, l2, K, W or Y1 Options
4. Not Avail. on 4-Pole Models
5. Not Available with L, T or LL options.
6. Not Available on hermetically sealed units.
* Sized to accommodate one L or T Auxiliary Switch